10. RATES — The rates provided in or with the Rate Schedule
are accurate as of the effective date indicated on this Truth-in-
Savings Disclosure. If you have any questions or require current
rate information on your accounts, please call the Credit Union.

Connex Credit Union
404 Washington Ave
North Haven, CT

849 Boston Post Road
Guilford, CT

2100 Dixwell Ave
Hamden, CT

2 Whitney Ave.
New Haven, CT

620 West Main St
Branford, CT

212 Boston Post Rd
Orange, CT

533 S. Broad St.
Meriden, CT

155 Main ST
Monroe, CT

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

OTHER SERVICE FEES

Account
Research/Reconciliation
Fee

$50.00 per hour

Bad Address Fee

$2.50 per month (as long as
address is incorrect)

Duplicate Release of
Mortgage Fee:

$35.00

Statement Copy Fee

$5.00 per copy

Loan Coupon Book Fee

$10.00

Stop Payment Fee

$35.00 Per Item

Includes: Share Draft
Checking, ACH Origination,
Bill Payment Merchant
Processor, Funds Transfer,
Official Checks

Loan Skip-a-Payment Fee
(one per year)

$25.00 per request

NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS
FEE (NSF) Paid/ Returned,
3 per banking day (waived if
transaction is $10.00 or
less)

$35.00 per presentment
Includes: Share Draft
Checking, ATM/Debit Card,
Automatic Debit (includes
External Transfers), Bill
Payment Connex, Bill
Payment Merchant
Processor

Pay by Phone Fee:

Loan Payment Amount:
$50.00-$200.00
$15.00 per transaction

$201.00 -$500.00
$20.00 per transaction

$501.00 -$750.00
$30.00 per transaction

$751.00 -$1,500.00
$35.00 per transaction

$1,501.00 and higher
3% of transaction

Deposited Item Return Fee

$20.00 per presentment

Wire Transfer (incoming)
Fee

$15.00 per transfer

Wire Transfer (outgoing)
Fee

$25.00 per transfer

Paper Statement Fee

$2.00 per statement (Ages
17 and younger and 60 and
older are exempt. Does not
include Home Loan
Statements)

Legal Process Fee

$100.00

SHARE ACCOUNT FEES

Share to Share Transfer
through Call Center

$2.00 per transfer

Regular Share Account
Transfer to Cover Overdraft
Fee

$5.00 per transaction

Account Closure Fee

$25.00 if closed within 3
months.

ATM Withdrawal Fee

Connex ATMs: Free

Non Connex ATMs: 7 free
per month, then $2.00 per
withdrawal (Allpoint is a
non-Connex ATM)

IRA Share Account Transfer

to Another Institution Fee $25.00

Copy of Sharedraft Fee
(free with Your Choice
Checking)

6 Free per year, then $2.50
per copy.

HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT FEE

Administrative Fee to Close
Account

$25.00

CHECKING ACCOUNT FEES

Copy of Official Check Fee

$5.00 per item

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER FEES

Prices may vary based on
style and checking account
type. Fee waived for
members age 60 and older
(standard order only).

Check Printing Fee.
Shipping charges may apply
to orders.

Copy of Interim
Statement Fee

$5.00 per statement

ATM/Mobile Incorrect

International Deposit Fee

$10.00 per item

International Wire (outgoing)
Fee

$40.00 per transfer

Deposit Fee $2.00 per deposit
ONLINE SERVICES
Online Banking via Internet Free

OVERDRAFT LINE OF CREDIT

Transfer Fee from

Overdraft Line of Credit $5.00 per transaction

ATM/Debit Card
Replacement Fee

$10.00 per card

Online Bill Payment
(Unlimited with Your Choice
Checking and Plus
Checking)

10 bills per month with free
checking ($.30 per bill after
10)

MONTHLY CHECKING FEES

Official Check Charge

$1.00 per item

(any check under $500)
Free with Your Choice
Checking

Expedited External Transfer
Service

$3.00 per item

Plus Checking None
Your Choice Checking
(Fee waived with full direct $8.99

deposit)

Inactive Account Fee:
(Single service regular share
account)

$5.00 per month
(after 6 months and account
balance under $50.00)

Federally Insured by NCUA
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